CCD SIGNAL PROCESSOR FOR
SCANNER APPLICATIONS
VSP3200
VSP3210
DESCRIPTION
The VSP3200 and VSP3210 are complete CCD image
processors that operate from single +5V supplies.
This complete image processor includes three Corre-

PRODUCT PACKAGE
VSP3200Y DEM-VSP3200Y
DEMO BOARD ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER(1) MEDIA
VSP3200Y LQFP-48 340 0°C to +85°C VSP3200Y VSP3200Y 250-Piece Tray
" " " " " VSP3200Y/2K Tape and Reel
VSP3210Y LQFP-48 340 0°C to +85°C VSP3210Y VSP3210Y 250-Piece Tray
" " " " " VSP3210Y/2K Tape and Reel
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
NOTE: (1) Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage.
Exposure to absolute maximum conditions for extended periods may degrade
device reliability.
NOTE: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /2K indicates 2000 devices per reel). Ordering 2000 pieces
of “VSP3200Y/2K” will get a single 2000-piece Tape and Reel.
VSP3200, 32104
SBMS012A
Top View LQFP
PIN DESCRIPTIONS (VSP3200Y)
PIN DESIGNATOR TYPE DESCRIPTION PIN DESIGNATOR TYPE DESCRIPTION